
1

 Directions for use of Parts Catalogue 

1. Applicable model of machines

All component and option parts used for SF200M/SF230M tractors are listed in this 

parts catalogue. 

1) MODEL TYPE 

F  FOUR WHEEL DRIVE 

T  TWO WHEEL DRIVE 

H  HST 

U  POWER STEERING

2) AREA CODE 

E42  EUROPE AND OCEANIA WITH TURF TYPE 

2. Explanation for head paragraph

 KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustration. 

 Parts numbers begin with `V  and W  are standard parts of the market. 

LH  and RH  on the parts name are described against the moving direction 

of the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts on the 

machines.

 SPC : The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines. 

*  means standard parts. 

T  shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts. 

R  shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally 



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Iseki+SF+200M+SF+230M+Tractors


C o n t e n t s

CHASSIS

ENGINE BRACKET SYSTEM Fig.  1........................................................................................

COLLECTOR OPTION Fig.  2....................................................................................................

RADIATOR SYSTEM Fig.  3......................................................................................................

MUFFLER SYSTEM Fig.  4........................................................................................................

AIR CLEANER SYSTEM Fig.  5................................................................................................

FUEL LINE SYSTEM Fig.  6......................................................................................................

FUEL TANK SYSTEM Fig.  7....................................................................................................

BATTERY SYSTEM Fig.  8.........................................................................................................

ACCELERATOR LEVER SYSTEM Fig.  9................................................................................

DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM Fig. 10.................................................................................................

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM Fig. 11..................................................................................

BRAKE SYSTEM Fig. 12.............................................................................................................

PTO DRIVE SYSTEM Fig. 13......................................................................................................

WHEEL SFAFT SYSTEM Fig. 14...............................................................................................

DIFF-LOCK AND DIFF-PEDAL SYSTEM

(SF200) Fig. 15..........................................................................................................................

HST UNLOAD SYSTEM Fig. 16.................................................................................................

BRAKE PEDAL,PARKING BRAKE SYSTEM Fig. 17..............................................................

PTO LEVER SYSTEM Fig. 18.....................................................................................................

FRONT WHEEL SYSTEM Fig. 19..............................................................................................

HST LINK SYSTEM Fig. 20........................................................................................................

HST PEDAL SYSTEM Fig. 21.....................................................................................................

HST PIPING SYSTEM Fig. 22....................................................................................................

CHASSIS SYSTEM Fig. 23..........................................................................................................

STEERING WHEEL

AND STEERING SHAFT SYSTEM Fig. 24............................................................................

TILT LEVER SYSTEM Fig. 25....................................................................................................

11



FIG.  5  CYLINDER BLOCK

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
S
P
C

TYPE OF MODEL I
T
C

C
O
L

G
R
P

REMARKS
E3100G

6004-201R-0100

21

  1   1   1   1 6666 2222 1111 1111 ---- 2222 1111 0000 ---- 0000 4444 6666 ---- 0000 0000 CYLINDERBLOCK   ASSYCYLINDERBLOCK   ASSYCYLINDERBLOCK   ASSYCYLINDERBLOCK   ASSY ****    1   1   1   1

  2   2   2   2 6666 2222 0000 9999 ---- 0000 0000 0000 ---- 0000 0000 4444 ---- 1111 0000 BOLT                BOLTBOLTBOLT                ****    8   8   8   8

  3   3   3   3 6666 2222 0000 9999 ---- 6666 1111 0000 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 CAP,SEALING         CAP,SEALINGCAP,SEALINGCAP,SEALING         ****    2   2   2   2

  4   4   4   4 6666 9999 1111 1111 ---- 2222 1111 9999 ---- 1111 9999 5555 ---- 0000 0000 CAP,SEALING         CAP,SEALINGCAP,SEALINGCAP,SEALING         ****    4   4   4   4

  5   5   5   5 6666 5555 0000 9999 ---- 6666 0000 5555 ---- 0000 1111 9999 ---- 1111 0000 PLUG                PLUGPLUGPLUG                ****    3   3   3   3

  6   6   6   6 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 5555 3333 1111 ---- 0000 0000 5555 ---- 1111 0000 PIN/IDLEGEAR        PIN/IDLEGEARPIN/IDLEGEARPIN/IDLEGEAR        ****    1   1   1   1

  7   7   7   7 6666 9999 1111 1111 ---- 1111 2222 9999 ---- 0000 8888 3333 ---- 0000 0000 CAP,SEALING         CAP,SEALINGCAP,SEALINGCAP,SEALING         ****    2   2   2   2

  8   8   8   8 6666 2222 1111 1111 ---- 2222 5555 8888 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 SEAL,BEARING CAP    SEAL,BEARING CAPSEAL,BEARING CAPSEAL,BEARING CAP    ****    4   4   4   4

  9   9   9   9 6666 2222 1111 1111 ---- 2222 5555 8888 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 SEAL,BEARING CAP/7  SEAL,BEARING CAP/7SEAL,BEARING CAP/7SEAL,BEARING CAP/7  ****    2   2   2   2

 10  10  10  10 6666 2222 1111 1111 ---- 5555 1111 0000 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 METAL,CRANK SET     METAL,CRANK SETMETAL,CRANK SETMETAL,CRANK SET     ****    1   1   1   1

 11  11  11  11 6666 2222 1111 1111 ---- 5555 1111 1111 ---- 0000 0000 3333 ---- 0000 0000 BEARING/CRANK/UPPER BEARING/CRANK/UPPERBEARING/CRANK/UPPERBEARING/CRANK/UPPER ****    4   4   4   4

 12  12  12  12 6666 2222 1111 1111 ---- 5555 1111 1111 ---- 0000 0000 4444 ---- 0000 0000 BEARING/CRANK/LOWER BEARING/CRANK/LOWERBEARING/CRANK/LOWERBEARING/CRANK/LOWER ****    4   4   4   4

 13  13  13  13 6666 2222 1111 1111 ---- 5555 9999 9999 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 1111 0000 BEARING,THRUST CRANKBEARING,THRUST CRANKBEARING,THRUST CRANKBEARING,THRUST CRANK ****    2   2   2   2

 14  14  14  14 6666 2222 0000 9999 ---- 6666 2222 5555 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 SEAL,OIL            SEAL,OILSEAL,OILSEAL,OIL            ****    1   1   1   1
-187632-187632-187632-187632

 14A 14A 14A 14A 6666 2222 0000 9999 ---- 6666 2222 5555 ---- 0000 1111 2222 ---- 0000 0000 OILSEAL             OILSEALOILSEALOILSEAL             ****    1   1   1   1
187633-187633-187633-187633-

 15  15  15  15 6666 2222 0000 9999 ---- 7777 4444 9999 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 2222 0000 PIN/TUBE            PIN/TUBEPIN/TUBEPIN/TUBE            ****    2   2   2   2

 16  16  16  16 6666 9999 0000 8888 ---- 1111 6666 0000 ---- 8888 1111 6666 ---- 0000 0000 PIN                 PINPINPIN                 ****    2   2   2   2

 17  17  17  17 6666 2222 0000 9999 ---- 7777 4444 0000 ---- 0000 0000 5555 ---- 0000 0000 PIN                 PINPINPIN                 ****    2   2   2   2

 18  18  18  18 6666 9999 0000 4444 ---- 1111 1111 0000 ---- 8888 4444 0000 ---- 0000 0000 STUD/M8X40          STUD/M8X40STUD/M8X40STUD/M8X40          ****    1   1   1   1

 19  19  19  19 6666 9999 0000 4444 ---- 1111 1111 0000 ---- 8888 1111 8888 ---- 0000 0000 STUD                STUDSTUDSTUD                ****    1   1   1   1

 20  20  20  20 6666 9999 0000 4444 ---- 1111 1111 0000 ---- 8888 2222 2222 ---- 0000 0000 STUD                STUDSTUDSTUD                ****    2   2   2   2

 21  21  21  21 6666 2222 9999 4444 ---- 4444 5555 3333 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 DOWEL               DOWELDOWELDOWEL               ****    2   2   2   2

 22  22  22  22 6666 9999 0000 9999 ---- 9999 0000 2222 ---- 2222 9999 9999 ---- 0000 0000 NIPPLE              NIPPLENIPPLENIPPLE              ****    1   1   1   1

 23  23  23  23 6666 2222 1111 3333 ---- 7777 2222 1111 ---- 0000 0000 7777 ---- 0000 0000 PIPE/WATERDRAIN     PIPE/WATERDRAINPIPE/WATERDRAINPIPE/WATERDRAIN     ****    1   1   1   1

 24  24  24  24 6666 2222 1111 3333 ---- 3333 1111 9999 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 CONNECTOR,OIL FILTERCONNECTOR,OIL FILTERCONNECTOR,OIL FILTERCONNECTOR,OIL FILTER ****    1   1   1   1

 25  25  25  25 6666 2222 1111 1111 ---- 2222 9999 1111 ---- 0000 1111 3333 ---- 0000 0000 COVER/INJECTIONPUMP COVER/INJECTIONPUMPCOVER/INJECTIONPUMPCOVER/INJECTIONPUMP ****    1   1   1   1
-179810-179810-179810-179810

 25A 25A 25A 25A 6666 2222 1111 1111 ---- 2222 9999 1111 ---- 0000 1111 3333 ---- 1111 0000 COVER/INJECTIONPUMP COVER/INJECTIONPUMPCOVER/INJECTIONPUMPCOVER/INJECTIONPUMP ****    1   1   1   1
179811-179811-179811-179811- 1111

 26  26  26  26 6666 2222 1111 1111 ---- 2222 9999 2222 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 2222 0000 GASKET/COVER        GASKET/COVERGASKET/COVERGASKET/COVER        ****    1   1   1   1

 27  27  27  27 6666 9999 0000 1111 ---- 9999 1111 0000 ---- 6666 1111 2222 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT,SEMS/M6X12     BOLT,SEMS/M6X12BOLT,SEMS/M6X12BOLT,SEMS/M6X12     ****    4   4   4   4

 28  28  28  28 6666 2222 1111 5555 ---- 5555 4444 9999 ---- 0000 1111 3333 ---- 0000 0000 PIN                 PINPINPIN                 ****    1   1   1   1



FIG. 13  PISTON

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
S
P
C

TYPE OF MODEL I
T
C

C
O
L

G
R
P

REMARKS
E3100G

6004-340B-0100

31

  1   1   1   1 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 1111 1111 1111 ---- 0000 1111 3333 ---- 1111 0000 PISTON              PISTONPISTONPISTON              ****    3   3   3   3

  2   2   2   2 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 1111 2222 1111 ---- 0000 0000 8888 ---- 0000 0000 RING(PISTON) SET    RING(PISTON) SETRING(PISTON) SETRING(PISTON) SET    ****    3   3   3   3
-180837-180837-180837-180837

  2A  2A  2A  2A 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 1111 2222 1111 ---- 0000 0000 8888 ---- 1111 0000 RING/PISTON     SET RING/PISTON     SET RING/PISTON     SET RING/PISTON     SET ****    3   3   3   3
-189686-189686-189686-189686 1111

  2B  2B  2B  2B 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 1111 2222 1111 ---- 0000 0000 8888 ---- 2222 0000 RING/PISTON     SET RING/PISTON     SET RING/PISTON     SET RING/PISTON     SET ****    3   3   3   3
189687-189687-189687-189687- 1111

  3   3   3   3 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 2222 1111 1111 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 1111 0000 PIN,PISTON          PIN,PISTONPIN,PISTONPIN,PISTON          ****    3   3   3   3

  4   4   4   4 6666 2222 0000 9999 ---- 5555 8888 7777 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 RING,SNAP           RING,SNAPRING,SNAPRING,SNAP           ****    6   6   6   6

  5   5   5   5 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 2222 3333 0000 ---- 0000 0000 4444 ---- 0000 0000 ROD,CONN            ROD,CONNROD,CONNROD,CONN            ****    3   3   3   3

  6   6   6   6 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 2222 3333 5555 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 1111 0000 BOLT/CONNECTINGROD  BOLT/CONNECTINGRODBOLT/CONNECTINGRODBOLT/CONNECTINGROD  ****    6   6   6   6

  7   7   7   7 6666 2222 0000 9999 ---- 4444 4444 0000 ---- 0000 0000 3333 ---- 0000 0000 NUT/FLANGE          NUT/FLANGENUT/FLANGENUT/FLANGE          ****    6   6   6   6

  8   8   8   8 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 2222 6666 1111 ---- 0000 0000 6666 ---- 0000 0000 BEARING/CONN ROD    BEARING/CONN RODBEARING/CONN RODBEARING/CONN ROD    ****    6   6   6   6



FIG. 21  INJECTION PUMP

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
S
P
C

TYPE OF MODEL I
T
C

C
O
L

G
R
P

REMARKS
E3100G

6004-510P-0100

41

 28A 28A 28A 28A 6666 2222 1111 5555 ---- 5555 4444 9999 ---- 0000 6666 3333 ---- 0000 0000 SHIM/ADAPTER/0.05   SHIM/ADAPTER/0.05SHIM/ADAPTER/0.05SHIM/ADAPTER/0.05   ****    2   2   2   2
186680-186680-186680-186680-

 29  29  29  29 6666 2222 1111 5555 ---- 5555 4444 9999 ---- 0000 0000 6666 ---- 0000 0000 SHIM,ADAPTER/0.1    SHIM,ADAPTER/0.1SHIM,ADAPTER/0.1SHIM,ADAPTER/0.1    ****    2   2   2   2
186680-186680-186680-186680-

 30  30  30  30 6666 2222 1111 5555 ---- 5555 4444 9999 ---- 0000 0000 9999 ---- 0000 0000 SHIM,ADAPTER/0.15   SHIM,ADAPTER/0.15SHIM,ADAPTER/0.15SHIM,ADAPTER/0.15   ****    2   2   2   2

 31  31  31  31 6666 2222 1111 5555 ---- 5555 4444 9999 ---- 0000 1111 0000 ---- 0000 0000 SHIM,ADAPTER/0.2    SHIM,ADAPTER/0.2SHIM,ADAPTER/0.2SHIM,ADAPTER/0.2    ****    2   2   2   2

 32  32  32  32 6666 2222 1111 5555 ---- 5555 4444 9999 ---- 0000 2222 3333 ---- 0000 0000 SHIM/ADAPTER/0.5    SHIM/ADAPTER/0.5SHIM/ADAPTER/0.5SHIM/ADAPTER/0.5    ****    1   1   1   1

 33  33  33  33 6666 2222 1111 5555 ---- 5555 4444 9999 ---- 0000 2222 4444 ---- 0000 0000 SHIM/ADAPTER/1.0    SHIM/ADAPTER/1.0SHIM/ADAPTER/1.0SHIM/ADAPTER/1.0    ****    1   1   1   1

 34  34  34  34 VVVV 7777 1111 0000 ---- 1111 4444 0000 ---- 0000 0000 4444 ---- 0000 0000 RING,SNAP/ 4 E      RING,SNAP/ 4 ERING,SNAP/ 4 ERING,SNAP/ 4 E      ****    1   1   1   1

 35  35  35  35 6666 2222 1111 5555 ---- 5555 3333 1111 ---- 0000 0000 8888 ---- 0000 0000 SPRING/GOVERNOR     SPRING/GOVERNORSPRING/GOVERNORSPRING/GOVERNOR     ****    1   1   1   1

 36  36  36  36 6666 2222 1111 5555 ---- 5555 4444 1111 ---- 0000 2222 2222 ---- 1111 0000 LEVER/CONTROL   COMPLEVER/CONTROL   COMPLEVER/CONTROL   COMPLEVER/CONTROL   COMP ****    1   1   1   1

 37  37  37  37 VVVV 7777 2222 0000 ---- 1111 0000 1111 ---- 9999 0000 0000 ---- 8888 0000 O-RING/P 8          O-RING/P 8O-RING/P 8O-RING/P 8          ****    1   1   1   1

 38  38  38  38 6666 2222 0000 9999 ---- 5555 8888 0000 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 1111 0000 SPRING,RETURN       SPRING,RETURNSPRING,RETURNSPRING,RETURN       ****    1   1   1   1

 39  39  39  39 6666 2222 1111 5555 ---- 5555 4444 9999 ---- 0000 0000 7777 ---- 1111 0000 ARM/CONTROL         ARM/CONTROLARM/CONTROLARM/CONTROL         ****    1   1   1   1

 40  40  40  40 6666 9999 0000 9999 ---- 1111 1111 0000 ---- 4444 0000 6666 ---- 0000 0000 NUT                 NUTNUTNUT                 ****    1   1   1   1

 41  41  41  41 VVVV 4444 1111 1111 ---- 2222 6666 0000 ---- 0000 0000 6666 ---- 0000 0000 WASHER / M6         WASHER / M6WASHER / M6WASHER / M6         ****    1   1   1   1

 42  42  42  42 6666 9999 0000 9999 ---- 1111 5555 0000 ---- 5555 0000 6666 ---- 0000 0000 WASHER,SP/M6        WASHER,SP/M6WASHER,SP/M6WASHER,SP/M6        ****    1   1   1   1

 43  43  43  43 6666 2222 1111 5555 ---- 5555 4444 9999 ---- 0000 1111 2222 ---- 0000 0000 SPRING,STARTING     SPRING,STARTINGSPRING,STARTINGSPRING,STARTING     ****    1   1   1   1



FIG. 29  COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281-200-005-00
ON Fig.23

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
S
P
C

TYPE OF MODEL I
T
C

C
O
L

G
R
P

REMARKS
E3100G

6281-200-005-0B

51

  1   1   1   1 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 2222 ---- 0000 0000 4444 ---- 0000 0000 PULLEY              PULLEYPULLEYPULLEY              ****    1   1   1   1

  2   2   2   2 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 NUT                 NUTNUTNUT                 ****    1   1   1   1

  3   3   3   3 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 0000 3333 ---- 0000 0000 COLLOR              COLLORCOLLORCOLLOR              ****    1   1   1   1

  4   4   4   4 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 1111 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 ROTOR ASSY          ROTOR ASSYROTOR ASSYROTOR ASSY          ****    1   1   1   1
-186338-186338-186338-186338

  4A  4A  4A  4A 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 1111 ---- 0000 0000 7777 ---- 0000 0000 ROTOR           ASSYROTOR           ASSYROTOR           ASSYROTOR           ASSY ****    1   1   1   1
186339-186339-186339-186339-

  5   5   5   5 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 0000 5555 ---- 0000 0000 BEARING             BEARINGBEARINGBEARING             ****    1   1   1   1
-186338-186338-186338-186338

  5A  5A  5A  5A 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 3333 2222 ---- 0000 0000 BEARING/BALL        BEARING/BALLBEARING/BALLBEARING/BALL        ****    1   1   1   1
186339-186339-186339-186339-

  6   6   6   6 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 0000 4444 ---- 0000 0000 COVER,BEARING       COVER,BEARINGCOVER,BEARINGCOVER,BEARING       ****    1   1   1   1

  7   7   7   7 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 1111 3333 ---- 0000 0000 6666 ---- 0000 0000 FRAME ASSY          FRAME ASSYFRAME ASSYFRAME ASSY          ****    1   1   1   1
-186338-186338-186338-186338

  7A  7A  7A  7A 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 1111 3333 ---- 0000 1111 8888 ---- 0000 0000 FRAME/DRIVEEND  ASSYFRAME/DRIVEEND  ASSYFRAME/DRIVEEND  ASSYFRAME/DRIVEEND  ASSY ****    1   1   1   1
186339-186339-186339-186339-

  8   8   8   8 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 0000 6666 ---- 0000 0000 PLATE               PLATEPLATEPLATE               ****    1   1   1   1

  9   9   9   9 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 0000 7777 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT                BOLTBOLTBOLT                ****    4   4   4   4

 10  10  10  10 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 0000 8888 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT                BOLTBOLTBOLT                ****    2   2   2   2

 11  11  11  11 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 0000 9999 ---- 0000 0000 BEARING             BEARINGBEARINGBEARING             ****    1   1   1   1
-186338-186338-186338-186338

 11A 11A 11A 11A 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 3333 3333 ---- 0000 0000 BEARING/BALL        BEARING/BALLBEARING/BALLBEARING/BALL        ****    1   1   1   1
186339-186339-186339-186339-

 12  12  12  12 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 1111 4444 ---- 0000 0000 3333 ---- 0000 0000 FRAME               FRAMEFRAMEFRAME               ****    1   1   1   1

 13  13  13  13 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 1111 4444 ---- 0000 0000 4444 ---- 0000 0000 COVER               COVERCOVERCOVER               ****    1   1   1   1

 14  14  14  14 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 2222 9999 ---- 0000 0000 HOLDER ASSY         HOLDER ASSYHOLDER ASSYHOLDER ASSY         ****    1   1   1   1

 15  15  15  15 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 1111 1111 ---- 0000 0000 BUSH                BUSHBUSHBUSH                ****    1   1   1   1

 16  16  16  16 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 1111 7777 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 HOLDER,BRUSH ASSY   HOLDER,BRUSH ASSYHOLDER,BRUSH ASSYHOLDER,BRUSH ASSY   ****    1   1   1   1
-186338-186338-186338-186338

 16A 16A 16A 16A 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 1111 7777 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 HOLDER/BRUSH    ASSYHOLDER/BRUSH    ASSYHOLDER/BRUSH    ASSYHOLDER/BRUSH    ASSY ****    1   1   1   1
186339-186339-186339-186339-

 17  17  17  17 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 1111 5555 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 BRUSH               BRUSHBRUSHBRUSH               ****    2   2   2   2

 18  18  18  18 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 1111 6666 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 SPRING              SPRINGSPRINGSPRING              ****    2   2   2   2

 19  19  19  19 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 1111 2222 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT                BOLTBOLTBOLT                ****    2   2   2   2

 20  20  20  20 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 1111 3333 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT                BOLTBOLTBOLT                ****    6   6   6   6

 21  21  21  21 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 1111 4444 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT                BOLTBOLTBOLT                ****    1   1   1   1

 22  22  22  22 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 1111 5555 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT                BOLTBOLTBOLT                ****    3   3   3   3

 23  23  23  23 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 1111 6666 ---- 0000 0000 NUT                 NUTNUTNUT                 ****    2   2   2   2

 24  24  24  24 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 1111 7777 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT                BOLTBOLTBOLT                ****    2   2   2   2

 25  25  25  25 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 2222 9999 ---- 0000 1111 8888 ---- 0000 0000 NUT                 NUTNUTNUT                 ****    1   1   1   1



FIG.  6  BEARING/UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
S
P
C

TYPE OF MODEL I
T
C

C
O
L

G
R
P

REMARKS
E3112G

6003-209 -0100

61

  1   1   1   1 6666 2222 1111 1111 ---- 5555 4444 0000 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 METAL,CRANK SET     METAL,CRANK SETMETAL,CRANK SETMETAL,CRANK SET     TTTT    1   1   1   1 0000 5555 0000
  2   2   2   2 6666 2222 1111 1111 ---- 5555 9999 9999 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 1111 0000 BEARING,THRUST CRANKBEARING,THRUST CRANKBEARING,THRUST CRANKBEARING,THRUST CRANK TTTT    2   2   2   2

  3   3   3   3 6666 2222 1111 1111 ---- 5555 6666 0000 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 METAL,CRANK SET     METAL,CRANK SETMETAL,CRANK SETMETAL,CRANK SET     TTTT    1   1   1   1 1111 0000 0000
  4   4   4   4 6666 2222 1111 1111 ---- 5555 9999 9999 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 1111 0000 BEARING,THRUST CRANKBEARING,THRUST CRANKBEARING,THRUST CRANKBEARING,THRUST CRANK TTTT    2   2   2   2

  5   5   5   5 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 2222 6666 4444 ---- 0000 0000 6666 ---- 0000 0000 BEARING/CONN ROD/UN BEARING/CONN ROD/UN BEARING/CONN ROD/UN BEARING/CONN ROD/UN TTTT    6   6   6   6 0000 5555 0000
  6   6   6   6 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 2222 6666 6666 ---- 0000 0000 6666 ---- 0000 0000 BEARING/CONN ROD/UN BEARING/CONN ROD/UN BEARING/CONN ROD/UN BEARING/CONN ROD/UN TTTT    6   6   6   6 1111 0000 0000



FIG. 15  CRANK SHAFT

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
S
P
C

TYPE OF MODEL I
T
C

C
O
L

G
R
P

REMARKS
E3112G

6004-350L-0100

71

  1   1   1   1 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 3333 1111 0000 ---- 0000 1111 9999 ---- 0000 0000 CRANKSHAFT      ASSYCRANKSHAFT      ASSYCRANKSHAFT      ASSYCRANKSHAFT      ASSY ****    1   1   1   1
-177285-177285-177285-177285

  1A  1A  1A  1A 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 3333 1111 0000 ---- 0000 1111 9999 ---- 1111 0000 CRANKSHAFT      ASSYCRANKSHAFT      ASSYCRANKSHAFT      ASSYCRANKSHAFT      ASSY ****    1   1   1   1
-186373-186373-186373-186373 1111

  1B  1B  1B  1B 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 3333 1111 0000 ---- 0000 1111 9999 ---- 2222 0000 CRANKSHAFT      ASSYCRANKSHAFT      ASSYCRANKSHAFT      ASSYCRANKSHAFT      ASSY ****    1   1   1   1
186374-186374-186374-186374- 1111

  2   2   2   2 VVVV 5555 2222 3333 ---- 1111 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 8888 0000 PIN                 PINPINPIN                 ****    1   1   1   1

  3   3   3   3 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 5555 2222 1111 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 GEAR,CRANK SHAFT    GEAR,CRANK SHAFTGEAR,CRANK SHAFTGEAR,CRANK SHAFT    ****    1   1   1   1

  4   4   4   4 6666 2222 0000 9999 ---- 7777 3333 0000 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 KEY/07X05X20        KEY/07X05X20KEY/07X05X20KEY/07X05X20        ****    1   1   1   1

  5   5   5   5 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 3333 3333 0000 ---- 0000 4444 8888 ---- 0000 0000 FLYWHEEL        ASSYFLYWHEEL        ASSYFLYWHEEL        ASSYFLYWHEEL        ASSY ****    1   1   1   1

  6   6   6   6 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 3333 3333 3333 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 RINGGEAR            RINGGEARRINGGEARRINGGEAR            ****    1   1   1   1

  7   7   7   7 6666 2222 0000 9999 ---- 0000 0000 0000 ---- 0000 1111 3333 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT                BOLTBOLTBOLT                ****    4   4   4   4
-194139-194139-194139-194139

  7A  7A  7A  7A 6666 2222 0000 9999 ---- 0000 4444 6666 ---- 0000 1111 5555 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT/FLANGE         BOLT/FLANGEBOLT/FLANGEBOLT/FLANGE         ****    4   4   4   4
194140-194140-194140-194140-

  8   8   8   8 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 3333 7777 1111 ---- 0000 2222 7777 ---- 0000 0000 PULLEY/CRANK        PULLEY/CRANKPULLEY/CRANKPULLEY/CRANK        ****    1   1   1   1

  9   9   9   9 6666 2222 1111 2222 ---- 3333 7777 9999 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 WASHER              WASHERWASHERWASHER              ****    1   1   1   1

 10  10  10  10 6666 9999 0000 1111 ---- 0000 6666 6666 ---- 6666 4444 5555 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT                BOLTBOLTBOLT                ****    1   1   1   1



FIG. 23  ELECTRIC (1)

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
S
P
C

TYPE OF MODEL I
T
C

C
O
L

G
R
P

REMARKS
E3112G

6004-801F-0100,6004-801F-0200

81

  1   1   1   1 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 2222 0000 0000 ---- 0000 0000 5555 ---- 0000 0000 GENERATOR ASSY      GENERATOR ASSYGENERATOR ASSYGENERATOR ASSY      ****    1   1   1   1 FFFF IIII GGGG  0000 2222 9999
  2   2   2   2 6666 2222 1111 3333 ---- 6666 7777 4444 ---- 0000 0000 6666 ---- 1111 0000 PLATE/ADJUST        PLATE/ADJUSTPLATE/ADJUSTPLATE/ADJUST        ****    1   1   1   1

  3   3   3   3 VVVV 2222 1111 1111 ---- 5555 6666 0000 ---- 8888 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT/M8X20          BOLT/M8X20BOLT/M8X20BOLT/M8X20          ****    1   1   1   1

  4   4   4   4 1111 3333 7777 3333 ---- 1111 2222 1111 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 WASHER/9X22X2       WASHER/9X22X2WASHER/9X22X2WASHER/9X22X2       ****    1   1   1   1

  5   5   5   5 6666 2222 0000 9999 ---- 0000 3333 1111 ---- 0000 8888 3333 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT/WSP            BOLT/WSPBOLT/WSPBOLT/WSP            ****    1   1   1   1

  6   6   6   6 6666 9999 0000 9999 ---- 1111 1111 0000 ---- 4444 1111 0000 ---- 0000 0000 NUT/M10             NUT/M10NUT/M10NUT/M10             ****    1   1   1   1

  7   7   7   7 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 1111 0000 0000 ---- 0000 1111 1111 ---- 1111 0000 STARTER         ASSYSTARTER         ASSYSTARTER         ASSYSTARTER         ASSY ****    1   1   1   1
-164070-164070-164070-164070 FFFF IIII GGGG  0000 2222 8888

  7A  7A  7A  7A 6666 2222 8888 1111 ---- 1111 0000 0000 ---- 0000 1111 1111 ---- 2222 0000 STARTER         ASSYSTARTER         ASSYSTARTER         ASSYSTARTER         ASSY ****    1   1   1   1
164071-164071-164071-164071- 1111 FFFF IIII GGGG  0000 2222 8888

  8   8   8   8 6666 9999 0000 1111 ---- 9999 3333 1111 ---- 2222 4444 0000 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT                BOLTBOLTBOLT                ****    2   2   2   2

  9   9   9   9 VVVV 3333 0000 4444 ---- 2222 6666 0000 ---- 0000 1111 2222 ---- 0000 0000 NUT/M12             NUT/M12NUT/M12NUT/M12             ****    2   2   2   2



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Iseki+SF+200M+SF+230M+Tractors




FIG.  8  BATTERY SYSTEM

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
S
P
C

TYPE OF MODEL I
T
C

C
O
L

G
R
P

REMARKSSF200

T42M

SF230

F42M

1689-112A-0100

101

  1   1   1   1 1111 6666 8888 4444 ---- 1111 1111 2222 ---- 2222 2222 0000 ---- 0000 0000 BATTERY/55B24R/S    BATTERY/55B24R/SBATTERY/55B24R/SBATTERY/55B24R/S    ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  2   2   2   2 1111 6666 0000 0000 ---- 1111 1111 2222 ---- 0000 0000 3333 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT/M6X240         BOLT/M6X240BOLT/M6X240BOLT/M6X240         ****    2   2   2   2    2   2   2   2

  3   3   3   3 VVVV 3333 0000 1111 ---- 2222 6666 0000 ---- 0000 0000 6666 ---- 0000 0000 NUT/M 6             NUT/M 6NUT/M 6NUT/M 6             ****    4   4   4   4    4   4   4   4

  4   4   4   4 VVVV 4444 1111 1111 ---- 2222 6666 0000 ---- 0000 0000 6666 ---- 0000 0000 WASHER / M6         WASHER / M6WASHER / M6WASHER / M6         ****    2   2   2   2    2   2   2   2

  5   5   5   5 1111 6666 8888 9999 ---- 1111 1111 2222 ---- 2222 3333 0000 ---- 0000 0000 PLATE/BATTERY   COMPPLATE/BATTERY   COMPPLATE/BATTERY   COMPPLATE/BATTERY   COMP ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  6   6   6   6 1111 6666 3333 4444 ---- 6666 5555 0000 ---- 2222 0000 0000 ---- 0000 0000 STRAP/GROUND    ASSYSTRAP/GROUND    ASSYSTRAP/GROUND    ASSYSTRAP/GROUND    ASSY ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  7   7   7   7 1111 5555 6666 8888 ---- 6666 5555 0000 ---- 0000 0000 4444 ---- 1111 0000 BOLT/M08X32         BOLT/M08X32BOLT/M08X32BOLT/M08X32         ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  8   8   8   8 1111 5555 6666 8888 ---- 6666 5555 0000 ---- 0000 0000 5555 ---- 1111 0000 NUT/M08             NUT/M08NUT/M08NUT/M08             ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  9   9   9   9 VVVV 2222 1111 1111 ---- 3333 6666 1111 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT,SEMS           BOLT,SEMSBOLT,SEMSBOLT,SEMS           ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

 10  10  10  10 1111 5555 0000 9999 ---- 1111 1111 2222 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 CABLE,BATTERY (+)   CABLE,BATTERY (+)CABLE,BATTERY (+)CABLE,BATTERY (+)   ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

 11  11  11  11 VVVV 3333 6666 2222 ---- 2222 6666 0000 ---- 0000 0000 8888 ---- 0000 0000 NUT/WASHER          NUT/WASHERNUT/WASHERNUT/WASHER          ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

 12  12  12  12 3333 7777 3333 7777 ---- 1111 7777 2222 ---- 0000 1111 1111 ---- 0000 0000 CLAMP,HARNESS       CLAMP,HARNESSCLAMP,HARNESSCLAMP,HARNESS       ****    2   2   2   2    2   2   2   2

 13  13  13  13 1111 6666 8888 9999 ---- 1111 1111 2222 ---- 2222 1111 0000 ---- 0000 0000 BASE/BATTERY    COMPBASE/BATTERY    COMPBASE/BATTERY    COMPBASE/BATTERY    COMP ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

 14  14  14  14 VVVV 2222 1111 1111 ---- 2222 6666 1111 ---- 0000 0000 4444 ---- 5555 0000 BOLT (S)/M10X45     BOLT (S)/M10X45BOLT (S)/M10X45BOLT (S)/M10X45     ****    4   4   4   4    4   4   4   4

 15  15  15  15 1111 6666 8888 9999 ---- 1111 1111 2222 ---- 0000 0000 4444 ---- 0000 0000 COVER/BATTERY       COVER/BATTERYCOVER/BATTERYCOVER/BATTERY       ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

 16  16  16  16 VVVV 2222 1111 1111 ---- 3333 6666 0000 ---- 8888 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT(SP) M8X20      BOLT(SP) M8X20BOLT(SP) M8X20BOLT(SP) M8X20      ****    2   2   2   2    2   2   2   2

 17  17  17  17 1111 6666 8888 9999 ---- 1111 1111 2222 ---- 0000 0000 5555 ---- 0000 0000 PLATE/I/19X200      PLATE/I/19X200PLATE/I/19X200PLATE/I/19X200      ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

 18  18  18  18 1111 4444 2222 5555 ---- 6666 2222 1111 ---- 0000 0000 4444 ---- 0000 0000 CLAMP,HARNESS       CLAMP,HARNESSCLAMP,HARNESSCLAMP,HARNESS       ****    2   2   2   2    2   2   2   2



FIG. 16  HST UNLOAD SYSTEM

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
S
P
C

TYPE OF MODEL I
T
C

C
O
L

G
R
P

REMARKSSF200

T42M

SF230

F42M

1689-208 -0100

111

  1   1   1   1 1111 6666 8888 9999 ---- 2222 0000 8888 ---- 2222 1111 0000 ---- 1111 0000 LEVER/UNLOAD    COMPLEVER/UNLOAD    COMPLEVER/UNLOAD    COMPLEVER/UNLOAD    COMP ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  2   2   2   2 VVVV 4444 1111 1111 ---- 2222 6666 0000 ---- 0000 1111 2222 ---- 0000 0000 WASHER /M12         WASHER /M12WASHER /M12WASHER /M12         ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  3   3   3   3 VVVV 5555 0000 0000 ---- 1111 6666 3333 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 PIN,SPLIT/3  X20    PIN,SPLIT/3  X20PIN,SPLIT/3  X20PIN,SPLIT/3  X20    ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  4   4   4   4 1111 4444 8888 0000 ---- 1111 1111 7777 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 SPRING,TENSION (52) SPRING,TENSION (52) SPRING,TENSION (52) SPRING,TENSION (52) ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1



FIG. 24  STEERING WHEEL
AND STEERING SHAFT SYSTEM

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
S
P
C

TYPE OF MODEL I
T
C

C
O
L

G
R
P

REMARKSSF200

T42M

SF230

F42M

1689-401 -0100,1689-402A-0100,1689-403A-0100

121

  1   1   1   1 1111 6666 5555 6666 ---- 4444 0000 1111 ---- 2222 2222 0000 ---- 0000 0000 WHEEL/STEERING  ASSYWHEEL/STEERING  ASSYWHEEL/STEERING  ASSYWHEEL/STEERING  ASSY ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  2   2   2   2 1111 6666 5555 6666 ---- 4444 0000 1111 ---- 2222 2222 2222 ---- 0000 0000 CAP                 CAPCAPCAP                 ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  3   3   3   3 1111 6666 5555 6666 ---- 9999 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 7777 ---- 0000 0000 ORNAMENT/STEERING   ORNAMENT/STEERINGORNAMENT/STEERINGORNAMENT/STEERING   ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  4   4   4   4 VVVV 3333 2222 7777 ---- 2222 6666 2222 ---- 1111 1111 0000 ---- 0000 0000 NUT/M10X1.25        NUT/M10X1.25NUT/M10X1.25NUT/M10X1.25        ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  5   5   5   5 VVVV 4444 1111 1111 ---- 2222 6666 0000 ---- 0000 1111 0000 ---- 0000 0000 WASHER/M10          WASHER/M10WASHER/M10WASHER/M10          ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  6   6   6   6 VVVV 5555 0000 0000 ---- 1111 6666 2222 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 PIN,SPLIT/2  X20    PIN,SPLIT/2  X20PIN,SPLIT/2  X20PIN,SPLIT/2  X20    ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  7   7   7   7 1111 6666 8888 9999 ---- 4444 0000 3333 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 1111 0000 SHAFT/STEERING      SHAFT/STEERINGSHAFT/STEERINGSHAFT/STEERING      ****    1   1   1   1

  8   8   8   8 3333 7777 5555 2222 ---- 1111 5555 2222 ---- 0000 0000 7777 ---- 0000 0000 WASHER              WASHERWASHERWASHER              ****    2   2   2   2

  9   9   9   9 VVVV 7777 0000 4444 ---- 1111 4444 0000 ---- 0000 1111 9999 ---- 0000 0000 RING,SNAP 19        RING,SNAP 19RING,SNAP 19RING,SNAP 19        ****    2   2   2   2

 10  10  10  10 1111 6666 8888 9999 ---- 4444 0000 2222 ---- 2222 5555 0000 ---- 1111 0000 JOINT/UNIVERSAL     JOINT/UNIVERSALJOINT/UNIVERSALJOINT/UNIVERSAL     ****    1   1   1   1

 11  11  11  11 VVVV 2222 1111 1111 ---- 5555 6666 0000 ---- 8888 0000 2222 ---- 5555 0000 BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T  BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7TBOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7TBOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T  ****    1   1   1   1

 12  12  12  12 1111 6666 8888 9999 ---- 4444 0000 2222 ---- 2222 6666 0000 ---- 0000 0000 CASE/STEERING   ASSYCASE/STEERING   ASSYCASE/STEERING   ASSYCASE/STEERING   ASSY ****    1   1   1   1 FFFF IIII GGGG  0000 5555 2222
 13  13  13  13 1111 6666 8888 9999 ---- 4444 0000 2222 ---- 2222 4444 1111 ---- 0000 0000 ARM/PITMAN          ARM/PITMANARM/PITMANARM/PITMAN          ****    1   1   1   1

 14  14  14  14 1111 6666 8888 9999 ---- 4444 0000 2222 ---- 2222 4444 2222 ---- 0000 0000 SEAL/DUST           SEAL/DUSTSEAL/DUSTSEAL/DUST           ****    1   1   1   1

 15  15  15  15 VVVV 4444 0000 1111 ---- 1111 6666 0000 ---- 0000 2222 0000 ---- 0000 0000 WASHER,SP/M20       WASHER,SP/M20WASHER,SP/M20WASHER,SP/M20       ****    1   1   1   1

 16  16  16  16 VVVV 3333 3333 4444 ---- 2222 6666 0000 ---- 0000 2222 0000 ---- 0000 0000 NUT                 NUTNUTNUT                 ****    1   1   1   1

 17  17  17  17 VVVV 2222 1111 1111 ---- 5555 6666 1111 ---- 0000 0000 3333 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT/M10X30         BOLT/M10X30BOLT/M10X30BOLT/M10X30         ****    4   4   4   4

 18  18  18  18 1111 6666 8888 9999 ---- 4444 0000 3333 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 1111 0000 SHAFT/STEERING      SHAFT/STEERINGSHAFT/STEERINGSHAFT/STEERING      ****    1   1   1   1

 19  19  19  19 3333 7777 5555 2222 ---- 1111 5555 2222 ---- 0000 0000 7777 ---- 0000 0000 WASHER              WASHERWASHERWASHER              ****    2   2   2   2

 20  20  20  20 VVVV 7777 0000 4444 ---- 1111 4444 0000 ---- 0000 1111 9999 ---- 0000 0000 RING,SNAP 19        RING,SNAP 19RING,SNAP 19RING,SNAP 19        ****    2   2   2   2

 21  21  21  21 VVVV 2222 1111 1111 ---- 5555 6666 0000 ---- 8888 0000 2222 ---- 5555 0000 BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T  BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7TBOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7TBOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T  ****    1   1   1   1

 22  22  22  22 1111 6666 8888 9999 ---- 4444 0000 3333 ---- 2222 0000 0000 ---- 0000 0000 SHAFT/STEERING/ COMPSHAFT/STEERING/ COMPSHAFT/STEERING/ COMPSHAFT/STEERING/ COMP ****    1   1   1   1

 23  23  23  23 VVVV 7777 2222 0000 ---- 1111 0000 2222 ---- 4444 0000 1111 ---- 4444 0000 O-RING/P14          O-RING/P14O-RING/P14O-RING/P14          ****    2   2   2   2



FIG. 32  REAR AXLE SYSTEM (SF230)(1/4)

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
S
P
C

TYPE OF MODEL I
T
C

C
O
L

G
R
P

REMARKSSF200

T42M

SF230

F42M

1689-434 -0100

131

  1   1   1   1 1111 6666 8888 9999 ---- 4444 3333 4444 ---- 2222 0000 0000 ---- 0000 0000 PINION/BEVEL    SET PINION/BEVEL    SET PINION/BEVEL    SET PINION/BEVEL    SET ****    1   1   1   1

  2   2   2   2 1111 5555 9999 4444 ---- 2222 2222 1111 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 BEARING/BALL 6205SH2BEARING/BALL 6205SH2BEARING/BALL 6205SH2BEARING/BALL 6205SH2 ****    3   3   3   3

  3   3   3   3 1111 5555 0000 7777 ---- 2222 1111 6666 ---- 0000 0000 4444 ---- 1111 0000 COLLAR/25X32X3      COLLAR/25X32X3COLLAR/25X32X3COLLAR/25X32X3      ****    1   1   1   1

  4   4   4   4 1111 6666 5555 0000 ---- 4444 3333 2222 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 COLLAR/48X52X17     COLLAR/48X52X17COLLAR/48X52X17COLLAR/48X52X17     ****    1   1   1   1

  5   5   5   5 VVVV 7777 0000 4444 ---- 1111 4444 0000 ---- 0000 2222 5555 ---- 0000 0000 RING,SNAP/25 C      RING,SNAP/25 CRING,SNAP/25 CRING,SNAP/25 C      ****    1   1   1   1

  6   6   6   6 VVVV 7777 0000 5555 ---- 1111 4444 0000 ---- 0000 5555 2222 ---- 0000 0000 RING,SNAP/52 C      RING,SNAP/52 CRING,SNAP/52 CRING,SNAP/52 C      ****    1   1   1   1

  7   7   7   7 1111 6666 1111 4444 ---- 4444 3333 2222 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 CASE/DIFF           CASE/DIFFCASE/DIFFCASE/DIFF           ****    1   1   1   1

  8   8   8   8 1111 6666 1111 4444 ---- 4444 3333 2222 ---- 0000 0000 3333 ---- 0000 0000 PINION/BEVEL/11     PINION/BEVEL/11PINION/BEVEL/11PINION/BEVEL/11     ****    2   2   2   2

  9   9   9   9 1111 6666 1111 4444 ---- 4444 3333 2222 ---- 0000 0000 4444 ---- 0000 0000 GEAR/BEVEL/15       GEAR/BEVEL/15GEAR/BEVEL/15GEAR/BEVEL/15       ****    2   2   2   2

 10  10  10  10 1111 6666 1111 4444 ---- 4444 3333 2222 ---- 0000 0000 5555 ---- 0000 0000 WASHER              WASHERWASHERWASHER              ****    2   2   2   2

 11  11  11  11 1111 6666 1111 4444 ---- 4444 3333 2222 ---- 0000 0000 6666 ---- 0000 0000 PIN/12X75           PIN/12X75PIN/12X75PIN/12X75           ****    1   1   1   1

 12  12  12  12 VVVV 5555 8888 0000 ---- 1111 4444 0000 ---- 5555 0000 2222 ---- 5555 0000 PIN,SPRING/5  X25 W PIN,SPRING/5  X25 W PIN,SPRING/5  X25 W PIN,SPRING/5  X25 W ****    1   1   1   1

 13  13  13  13 WIRE                WIREWIREWIRE                ****    1   1   1   1

 14  14  14  14 VVVV 6666 0000 0000 ---- 1111 1111 0000 ---- 6666 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 BEARING,RB/6010     BEARING,RB/6010BEARING,RB/6010BEARING,RB/6010     ****    1   1   1   1

 15  15  15  15 VVVV 7777 0000 6666 ---- 1111 4444 0000 ---- 0000 5555 5555 ---- 0000 0000 RING/SNAP           RING/SNAPRING/SNAPRING/SNAP           ****    1   1   1   1

 16  16  16  16 VVVV 7777 0000 6666 ---- 1111 4444 0000 ---- 0000 4444 0000 ---- 0000 0000 RING/SNAP           RING/SNAPRING/SNAPRING/SNAP           ****    1   1   1   1

 17  17  17  17 VVVV 6666 0000 0000 ---- 1111 1111 0000 ---- 6666 9999 1111 ---- 1111 0000 BEARING             BEARINGBEARINGBEARING             ****    1   1   1   1

 18  18  18  18 1111 6666 7777 2222 ---- 4444 3333 3333 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 1111 0000 HOUSING/AXLE        HOUSING/AXLEHOUSING/AXLEHOUSING/AXLE        ****    1   1   1   1

 19  19  19  19 1111 5555 1111 8888 ---- 4444 3333 2222 ---- 2222 5555 0000 ---- 0000 0000 CAP,OIL ASSY        CAP,OIL ASSYCAP,OIL ASSYCAP,OIL ASSY        ****    1   1   1   1

 20  20  20  20 1111 5555 1111 8888 ---- 3333 0000 6666 ---- 2222 0000 3333 ---- 0000 0000 PACKING             PACKINGPACKINGPACKING             ****    1   1   1   1

 21  21  21  21 1111 6666 7777 2222 ---- 4444 3333 3333 ---- 2222 1111 0000 ---- 1111 0000 METAL/PIVOT/FRONT   METAL/PIVOT/FRONTMETAL/PIVOT/FRONTMETAL/PIVOT/FRONT   ****    1   1   1   1

 22  22  22  22 1111 5555 6666 4444 ---- 4444 3333 4444 ---- 2222 2222 2222 ---- 1111 0000 BUSH/35X39X26       BUSH/35X39X26BUSH/35X39X26BUSH/35X39X26       ****    1   1   1   1

 23  23  23  23 VVVV 3333 0000 4444 ---- 4444 6666 0000 ---- 0000 1111 2222 ---- 0000 0000 NUT/M12             NUT/M12NUT/M12NUT/M12             ****    2   2   2   2

 24  24  24  24 VVVV 4444 0000 1111 ---- 1111 6666 0000 ---- 0000 1111 2222 ---- 0000 0000 WASHER,SP/M12       WASHER,SP/M12WASHER,SP/M12WASHER,SP/M12       ****    2   2   2   2

 25  25  25  25 1111 6666 1111 2222 ---- 4444 3333 3333 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 SEAL/OIL            SEAL/OILSEAL/OILSEAL/OIL            ****    1   1   1   1

 26  26  26  26 VVVV 2222 0000 1111 ---- 2222 6666 1111 ---- 2222 0000 3333 ---- 5555 0000 BOLT/M12X35         BOLT/M12X35BOLT/M12X35BOLT/M12X35         ****    1   1   1   1

 27  27  27  27 VVVV 3333 0000 4444 ---- 2222 6666 0000 ---- 0000 1111 2222 ---- 0000 0000 NUT/M12             NUT/M12NUT/M12NUT/M12             ****    1   1   1   1

 28  28  28  28 1111 6666 8888 9999 ---- 4444 3333 4444 ---- 2222 1111 0000 ---- 1111 0000 METAL/PIVOT/FRONT   METAL/PIVOT/FRONTMETAL/PIVOT/FRONTMETAL/PIVOT/FRONT   ****    1   1   1   1

 29  29  29  29 1111 6666 1111 4444 ---- 4444 3333 3333 ---- 2222 1111 2222 ---- 0000 0000 BUSH/62X67X30       BUSH/62X67X30BUSH/62X67X30BUSH/62X67X30       ****    1   1   1   1

 30  30  30  30 VVVV 2222 0000 1111 ---- 4444 6666 1111 ---- 2222 0000 4444 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT/M12X40         BOLT/M12X40BOLT/M12X40BOLT/M12X40         ****    2   2   2   2



FIG. 37  LIFT PIPING SYSTEM (SF230)

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
S
P
C

TYPE OF MODEL I
T
C

C
O
L

G
R
P

REMARKSSF200

T42M

SF230

F42M

1689-504 -0100

141

 31  31  31  31 VVVV 7777 2222 0000 ---- 1111 1111 2222 ---- 4444 0000 2222 ---- 2222 0000 O-RING/P22          O-RING/P22O-RING/P22O-RING/P22          ****    4   4   4   4

 32  32  32  32 VVVV 7777 2222 0000 ---- 1111 1111 1111 ---- 9999 0000 0000 ---- 6666 0000 O-RING P6 HS90      O-RING P6 HS90O-RING P6 HS90O-RING P6 HS90      ****    1   1   1   1

 33  33  33  33 KKKK 1111 3333 5555 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 9999 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT/M8X28 11T      BOLT/M8X28 11TBOLT/M8X28 11TBOLT/M8X28 11T      ****    6   6   6   6

 34  34  34  34 VVVV 4444 0000 1111 ---- 1111 7777 0000 ---- 0000 0000 8888 ---- 0000 0000 S.W                 S.WS.WS.W                 ****    6   6   6   6

 35  35  35  35 1111 5555 6666 0000 ---- 5555 1111 5555 ---- 0000 0000 4444 ---- 5555 0000 NUT/M08             NUT/M08NUT/M08NUT/M08             ****    2   2   2   2

 36  36  36  36 VVVV 3333 0000 4444 ---- 2222 6666 0000 ---- 0000 0000 8888 ---- 0000 0000 NUT/M 8             NUT/M 8NUT/M 8NUT/M 8             ****    2   2   2   2

 37  37  37  37 VVVV 4444 1111 1111 ---- 2222 6666 0000 ---- 0000 0000 8888 ---- 0000 0000 WASHER,PL/M 8       WASHER,PL/M 8WASHER,PL/M 8WASHER,PL/M 8       ****    4   4   4   4

 38  38  38  38 VVVV 4444 0000 1111 ---- 1111 6666 0000 ---- 0000 0000 8888 ---- 0000 0000 WASHER,SP/M 8       WASHER,SP/M 8WASHER,SP/M 8WASHER,SP/M 8       ****    4   4   4   4

 39  39  39  39 1111 4444 0000 4444 ---- 5555 0000 3333 ---- 0000 0000 6666 ---- 0000 0000 PACKING,OIL PUMP    PACKING,OIL PUMPPACKING,OIL PUMPPACKING,OIL PUMP    ****    1   1   1   1

 40  40  40  40 1111 6666 8888 9999 ---- 5555 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 5555 ---- 1111 0000 FLANGE/PUMP         FLANGE/PUMPFLANGE/PUMPFLANGE/PUMP         ****    1   1   1   1

 41  41  41  41 VVVV 2222 1111 0000 ---- 5555 6666 0000 ---- 6666 0000 2222 ---- 5555 0000 BOLT/S              BOLT/SBOLT/SBOLT/S              ****    3   3   3   3

 42  42  42  42 VVVV 7777 2222 0000 ---- 1111 0000 2222 ---- 4444 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 O-RING/P20          O-RING/P20O-RING/P20O-RING/P20          ****    1   1   1   1

 43  43  43  43 1111 6666 8888 9999 ---- 5555 0000 4444 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 1111 0000 HOSE0HYDRO/1550     HOSE0HYDRO/1550HOSE0HYDRO/1550HOSE0HYDRO/1550     ****    1   1   1   1

 44  44  44  44 3333 7777 6666 8888 ---- 1111 8888 5555 ---- 0000 1111 5555 ---- 2222 0000 ADAPTER/90          ADAPTER/90ADAPTER/90ADAPTER/90          ****    1   1   1   1

 45  45  45  45 3333 7777 3333 7777 ---- 1111 7777 2222 ---- 0000 1111 0000 ---- 0000 0000 BAND,HARNESS        BAND,HARNESSBAND,HARNESSBAND,HARNESS        ****    1   1   1   1

 46  46  46  46 KKKK 2222 1111 1111 ---- 0000 4444 2222 ---- 0000 0000 0000 ---- 2222 0000 CONTROL VALVE   ASSYCONTROL VALVE   ASSYCONTROL VALVE   ASSYCONTROL VALVE   ASSY ****    1   1   1   1 FFFF IIII GGGG  0000 4444 8888
 47  47  47  47 VVVV 2222 0000 1111 ---- 2222 6666 1111 ---- 0000 0000 5555 ---- 0000 0000 BOLT/M10X50         BOLT/M10X50BOLT/M10X50BOLT/M10X50         ****    2   2   2   2

 48  48  48  48 VVVV 4444 0000 1111 ---- 1111 6666 0000 ---- 0000 1111 0000 ---- 0000 0000 WASHER,SP/M10       WASHER,SP/M10WASHER,SP/M10WASHER,SP/M10       ****    2   2   2   2

 49  49  49  49 1111 6666 8888 9999 ---- 5555 0000 2222 ---- 2222 3333 0000 ---- 0000 0000 PIPE/PTO        COMPPIPE/PTO        COMPPIPE/PTO        COMPPIPE/PTO        COMP ****    1   1   1   1

 50  50  50  50 1111 6666 5555 0000 ---- 5555 0000 9999 ---- 2222 8888 0000 ---- 0000 0000 ADAPTER/PF1/4   ASSYADAPTER/PF1/4   ASSYADAPTER/PF1/4   ASSYADAPTER/PF1/4   ASSY ****    1   1   1   1

 51  51  51  51 VVVV 7777 2222 0000 ---- 1111 1111 2222 ---- 4444 0000 1111 ---- 1111 0000 RING/O              RING/ORING/ORING/O              ****    1   1   1   1

 52  52  52  52 3333 8888 0000 5555 ---- 3333 5555 2222 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 ADAPTER/0-/R1/4XM16 ADAPTER/0-/R1/4XM16ADAPTER/0-/R1/4XM16ADAPTER/0-/R1/4XM16 ****    1   1   1   1



FIG. 46  LABEL (CAUTION)

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
S
P
C

TYPE OF MODEL I
T
C

C
O
L

G
R
P

REMARKSSF200

T42M

SF230

F42M

1689-906A-0100

151

  1   1   1   1 1111 6666 8888 9999 ---- 9999 0000 6666 ---- 0000 0000 3333 ---- 0000 0000 LABEL/CAUTION       LABEL/CAUTIONLABEL/CAUTIONLABEL/CAUTION       ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  2   2   2   2 1111 7777 0000 5555 ---- 9999 0000 4444 ---- 0000 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 LABEL/BATTERY       LABEL/BATTERYLABEL/BATTERYLABEL/BATTERY       ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  3   3   3   3 1111 7777 0000 5555 ---- 9999 0000 4444 ---- 0000 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 LABEL/FUEL          LABEL/FUELLABEL/FUELLABEL/FUEL          ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  4   4   4   4 8888 5555 9999 5555 ---- 9999 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 7777 ---- 0000 0000 LABEL/WARNING/HOT   LABEL/WARNING/HOTLABEL/WARNING/HOTLABEL/WARNING/HOT   ****    2   2   2   2    2   2   2   2

  5   5   5   5 8888 5555 9999 5555 ---- 9999 0000 1111 ---- 0000 0000 6666 ---- 0000 0000 LABEL/WARNING/BELT  LABEL/WARNING/BELTLABEL/WARNING/BELTLABEL/WARNING/BELT  ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  6   6   6   6 1111 7777 0000 5555 ---- 9999 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 6666 ---- 0000 0000 LABEL/W/FAN         LABEL/W/FANLABEL/W/FANLABEL/W/FAN         ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  7   7   7   7 1111 7777 0000 5555 ---- 9999 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 7777 ---- 0000 0000 LABEL/W/STARTER     LABEL/W/STARTERLABEL/W/STARTERLABEL/W/STARTER     ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  8   8   8   8 1111 7777 0000 5555 ---- 9999 0000 2222 ---- 0000 0000 8888 ---- 0000 0000 LABEL/W/RADIATOR    LABEL/W/RADIATORLABEL/W/RADIATORLABEL/W/RADIATOR    ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

  9   9   9   9 2222 5555 0000 0000 ---- 9999 0000 1111 ---- 0000 2222 7777 ---- 0000 0000 LABEL/CE            LABEL/CELABEL/CELABEL/CE            ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1

 10  10  10  10 1111 7777 0000 5555 ---- 9999 0000 4444 ---- 0000 1111 1111 ---- 0000 0000 LABEL/NOISE/LWA/105 LABEL/NOISE/LWA/105LABEL/NOISE/LWA/105LABEL/NOISE/LWA/105 ****    1   1   1   1    1   1   1   1



Numerical Index
6004-097-220-10

Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key

6212-561-001-00 6213-619-003-00 6215-345-009-00

6212-563-001-00 6213-621-003-00 6215-345-010-00

6212-565-001-00 6213-622-002-10 6215-345-011-00

6212-569-002-00 6213-631-002-00 6215-345-012-00

               6213-631-005-00 6215-345-013-00

6212-571-003-00 6213-641-002-10 6215-345-014-00

6212-575-002-00 6213-641-006-00 6215-345-015-00

6212-600-002-00 6213-642-002-00 6215-345-016-00

6212-600-002-10 6213-660-004-00 6215-345-017-00

6212-611-004-10 6213-660-022-00 6215-345-018-00

6212-616-002-00 6213-669-008-00 6215-345-019-00

6212-620-001-10                6215-345-020-00

6212-620-001-20 6213-671-003-00 6215-345-021-00

6212-626-002-10                6215-345-022-00

6212-628-004-00 6213-674-006-10 6215-345-023-00

6212-628-005-00 6213-711-003-20 6215-345-024-00

6213-100-003-30 6213-716-001-40 6215-345-025-00

6213-111-001-30 6213-721-003-00 6215-345-026-00

6213-119-001-00 6213-721-007-00 6215-345-027-00

6213-120-003-20 6213-729-013-10 6215-345-028-00

6213-125-001-00 6213-743-002-10 6215-345-029-00

6213-129-003-00                6215-345-030-00

6213-140-008-00 6214-111-009-10 6215-345-031-00

6213-149-002-00 6214-115-001-20 6215-345-032-00

6213-160-002-00                6215-345-033-00

6213-160-002-10 6214-141-008-20 6215-345-034-00

6213-160-002-20 6214-145-001-30 6215-345-035-00

6213-161-001-00                6215-345-036-00

6213-161-001-10 6215-300-035-00 6215-345-037-00

6213-161-001-20 6215-311-019-00 6215-345-038-00

6213-164-001-00 6215-315-002-00 6215-345-039-00

6213-240-002-00 6215-330-023-00 6215-345-040-00

6213-240-002-10 6215-331-007-00 6215-345-041-00

6213-311-006-00 6215-332-012-00 6215-345-042-00

6213-319-001-00 6215-339-001-00 6215-345-043-00

6213-610-005-40 6215-342-001-00 6215-359-001-00

6213-611-003-20 6215-343-001-00 6215-359-002-00

6213-612-004-00 6215-345-001-00 6215-410-006-10

6213-613-002-10 6215-345-002-00 6215-410-007-10

6213-614-003-10 6215-345-003-00 6215-410-008-10

               6215-345-004-00 6215-411-074-10

6213-614-004-10 6215-345-005-00 6215-411-103-00

               6215-345-006-00 6215-411-104-00

6213-619-001-00 6215-345-007-00 6215-411-105-00

6213-619-002-00 6215-345-008-00 6215-412-002-10

 11   17   26  

 11   17   26  

 11   17   26  

  1   17   26  

 25   17   26  

 11   19   26  

 11   18   26  

 11   17   26  

 11   18   26  

 11   19   26  

 11   18   26  

 11   19   26  

 11   18   26  

 11   19   26  

 11   23   26  

 11   17   26  

 16   17   26  

 16   17   26  

 16    5   26  

 16   17   26  

 16   17   26  

 16   25   26  

 16    3   26  

 16    3   26  

  9   25   26  

  9    4   26  

  9    4   26  

  9   25   26  

  9   20   26  

  9   26   26  

  9   20   26  

 16   26   26  

 16   26   26  

 16   26   26  

  5   26   26  

 17   26   26  

 17   26   26  

 17   26   20  

 17   26   20  

 17   26   20  

 25   26   22  

 17   26   20  

 25   26   20  

 17   26   20  

 17   26   22  

  3   10   15  

  4    6   16  

  5    5   17  

  4    3   18  

  2    4   19  

  6    2   20  

  7    2   21  

  8    7   22  

  8-A   1   23  

  9    1   24  

 16    3   25  

 10    3   26  

 10-A   5   27  

 11    5   28  

 12    2   29  

 13   30   30  

  1   24   31  

  2   25   32  

  6   23   33  

  3   22   34  

  4   26   35  

  5   20   36  

  8    1   37  

 10    4   38  

 29    6   39  

 29-A   1   40  

 29-B   2   41  

 30    7   42  

 30-A   1   43  

 30-B  52   44  

 31    2   45  

 15    1   46  

 15-A   2   47  

 12    5   48  

 24    6   49  

  1    3   50  

  2    4   51  

  9    7    3  

  8    8    4  

 12    9    5  

 18   10    2  

 17   11    3-A

 19   12    4-A

 16   13    5-A

 11   14    1  

161



Numerical Index
1689-097-120-00

Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key

1689-271-210-10 1689-406-310-00 1689-502-003-00

1689-271-230-00 1689-407-201-00 1689-502-005-10

1689-271-240-10 1689-408-004-00                

1689-271-250-30 1689-408-200-00 1689-502-210-00

1689-271-290-00 1689-408-210-20                

1689-271-310-00 1689-408-230-00 1689-502-220-00

1689-271-311-00 1689-408-500-00                

               1689-430-001-20 1689-502-230-00

               1689-430-002-00                

1689-271-320-10 1689-430-003-00 1689-502-250-00

1689-271-330-10 1689-430-210-10                

1689-271-350-00 1689-430-220-00 1689-503-002-10

1689-272-002-00 1689-430-230-20 1689-503-260-00

               1689-430-240-00 1689-503-310-00

               1689-431-200-00 1689-503-410-00

1689-272-201-00 1689-431-210-00 1689-503-420-10

1689-272-210-00 1689-431-220-00 1689-504-001-10

1689-272-240-00 1689-432-002-10 1689-506-011-00

1689-272-260-00 1689-432-003-00 1689-506-310-00

1689-272-330-00 1689-432-210-00 1689-603-006-00

1689-272-400-00 1689-433-003-00 1689-603-012-00

1689-273-003-00 1689-433-220-10 1689-603-021-00

1689-273-004-00 1689-433-260-00 1689-603-022-00

1689-273-210-00 1689-434-001-20 1689-603-023-00

               1689-434-002-20 1689-603-024-00

1689-301-350-00 1689-434-003-20 1689-603-025-00

1689-301-510-00 1689-434-200-00 1689-603-026-00

1689-302-310-00 1689-434-210-10 1689-603-027-00

1689-302-330-00 1689-434-221-00 1689-603-220-10

1689-302-350-00 1689-434-240-10 1689-603-230-00

1689-302-500-00 1689-440-200-20 1689-603-310-00

1689-402-241-00 1689-440-211-00 1689-604-001-00

1689-402-242-00                1689-611-002-00

1689-402-250-10 1689-440-230-00 1689-611-003-00

1689-402-260-00 1689-441-200-10 1689-611-004-00

1689-402-261-00 1689-441-210-10 1689-611-005-00

1689-403-002-10 1689-501-001-00 1689-611-201-00

               1689-501-002-00 1689-612-001-00

1689-403-200-00 1689-501-200-30 1689-613-201-00

1689-404-200-20 1689-501-230-20 1689-613-202-00

1689-404-210-00 1689-501-280-00 1689-613-203-00

1689-404-320-00 1689-501-281-00 1689-613-204-00

1689-405-230-10 1689-501-310-00 1689-613-206-00

1689-405-310-00 1689-502-001-00 1689-613-211-00

1689-406-220-00                1689-613-220-10

 20   26   35  

 20   27   35  

 20   28   37  

 20   28   35  

 20   28   37  

 20   28   35  

 20   28   37  

 20   29   35  

 20   29   37  

 20   29   28  

 20   29   35  

 20   29   36  

 18   29   36  

 21   29   36  

 36   29   36  

 21   29   36  

 21   29   37  

 21   30   38  

 21   30   38  

 21   30   39  

 21   31   39  

 22   31   39  

 22   31   39  

 22   32   39  

 22   32   39  

 23   32   39  

 23   32   39  

 23   32   39  

 23   32   39  

 23   32   39  

 23   33   39  

 24   33   39  

 24   33   40  

 24   33   40  

 24   33   40  

 52   33   40  

 24   34   40  

 24   34   40  

 24   34   41  

 25   34   41  

 25   34   41  

 25   34   41  

 26   34   41  

 26   35   41  

 26   37   41  

  1    8   43  

 19    1   40  

 21    2   40  

 45    6   22  

 39    9   22  

 12    1   17  

 13   19   17  

 25    3   50  

 29    6   49  

 24    7    5  

 28    1   49  

 47   16   15  

  8   18    7  

  3   10    9  

 12   20    1  

  8   21    3  

  1   22   43  

 17    1    1  

 14   10    2  

  9    5   20  

  7   18    9  

  1    5   13  

  7    1   14  

  2   35   21  

  8   67   22  

  2   68   23  

  1    1   24  

  6   28   25  

  9   83   10  

 13   56   16  

 12    1    1  

 13    2   26  

 14   11   14  

 10    5   15  

 12   10   16  

  9   14   18  

  7   10    1  

 18   12   20  

 22    1    1  

  1    2    2  

  2    6    9  

  7    7   10  

  6    5    8  

  3   10   15  

  1   10   11  

171



Alpabetical Index
6004-097-230-20

Description Fig.Key Description Fig.Key Description Fig.Key

ARM,FLOATING        BOLT                CAP,BLANK/30        

ARM/CONTROL         BOLT                CAP,OIL FILLER      

ARM/FLOATING    COMP BOLT,JOINT          CAP,SEALING         

ARM/TENSION         BOLT,SEMS/M10X20    CAP,SEALING         

ARMATURE/STARTE ASSY BOLT,SEMS/M10X20    CAP,SEALING         

BALL                BOLT,SEMS/M6X12     CAP,SEALING         

BALL                BOLT,SEMS/M6X12     CARTRIDGE,OIL FILTER

BEARING             BOLT,SEMS/M6X12     CARTRIDGE/OILFILTER 

BEARING             BOLT,SEMS/M6X12     CASE/ADAPTER        

BEARING             BOLT,SEMS/M6X12     CLAMP,HARNESS       

BEARING             BOLT,SEMS/M8X16     CLAMP,STRAINER      

BEARING,RB/6004     BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T  CLAMP/WIRE/10-12    

BEARING,RB/6005     BOLT,SEMS/M8X45     CLAMP/WIRE/10-15    

BEARING,RB/6203     BOLT,SEMS/M8X45     CLIP/HOSE/7.6-8.2   

BEARING,THRUST CRANK BOLT/CONNECTINGROD  CLIP/HOSE/8.7-9.3   

BEARING,THRUST CRANK BOLT/FLANGE         CLUTCH/STARTER  ASSY

BEARING,THRUST CRANK BOLT/L=55           COLLOR              

BEARING/BALL        BOLT/M10X1.25X82    CONNECTOR           

BEARING/BALL        BOLT/M6             CONNECTOR,GLOW PLUG 

BEARING/CONN ROD    BOLT/M6             CONNECTOR,OIL FILTER

BEARING/CONN ROD/UN BOLT/M6X10          COVER               

BEARING/CONN ROD/UN BOLT/M8X20          COVER               

BEARING/CRANK/LOWER BOLT/M8X20          COVER               

BEARING/CRANK/UPPER BOLT/M8X20          COVER,BEARING       

BEARING/WATER PUMP  BOLT/M8X20          COVER,CYLINDER HEAD 

BEARING/WATERPUMP   BOLT/M8X20          COVER/INJECTIONPUMP 

BELT VHM034         BOLT/M8X20          COVER/INJECTIONPUMP 

BELT VHM034         BOLT/M8X30          CRANKSHAFT      ASSY

BODY/NOZZLE HOLDER  BOLT/M8X45          CRANKSHAFT      ASSY

BODY/OILPUMP        BOLT/M8X75          CRANKSHAFT      ASSY

BODY/WATERPUMP      BOLT/M8X75          CUP/SEALING/16      

BOLT                BOLT/M8X85          CUTTER,VALVE        

BOLT                BOLT/THROUGH        CYLINDERBLOCK   ASSY

BOLT                BOLT/WASHERHEAD     CYLINDERBLOCK   ASSY

BOLT                BOLT/WS             CYLINDERHEAD    ASSY

BOLT                BOLT/WS             DOWEL               

BOLT                BOLT/WS             ELEMENT         ASSY

BOLT                BOLT/WS             FAN,COOLING         

BOLT                BOLT/WSP            FAN/COOLING         

BOLT                BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT FLYWEIGHT           

BOLT                BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT FLYWHEEL        ASSY

BOLT                BRUSH               FRAME               

BOLT                BUSH                FRAME ASSY          

BOLT                BUSHING/DRAIN       FRAME/DRIVEEND  ASSY

BOLT                CAMSHAFT/INJ PUMP   FRAME/STARTEREND    

 21   29    9  

 21   29    2  

 21   16    1  

 21    8    5  

 28   10    5  

  1    5    5  

 28    7   16  

 28   12   16  

 28   21   21  

 29   24    9  

 29   16   16  

 21    4   22  

  9    9   17  

 21   17   22  

  5   13   22  

  6   15   28  

  6    9   29  

 29    1   22  

 29    9   24  

 13    9    5  

  6   21    9  

  6    3   28  

  5    9   29  

  5   17   29  

 17   17    2  

 17   21    5  

 18   23    5  

 19    9   15  

 26   11   15  

 16    9   15  

 17   17    9  

  3    9   11  

  5   28    5  

  9   27    5  

 11   16    1  

 15   18    5  

 15   19   27  

 16   28   18  

 17   23   19  

 23   11   21  

 29   11   15  

 29   29   29  

 29   29   29  

 29   28   29  

 29   21   28  

 20   22   36  

 39   24    2  

 20-A  13    2  

 24    3    3  

  2    2    4  

  5   27    7  

 17    4   15  

  3    5   15-A

  4   16   25  

  5    7   15  

 11   11   10  

 14    3    7  

 45   13   23  

 13   13    4  

 13    6    9  

  2    7-A   5  

  4    9    3  

  5-A   7    1  

 11-A  33    4  

  8   34   24  

  5   18   48  

  6    5   23  

 12   12   13  

 11   19    6  

  3   27    1  

  4    7   25  

  5    3   25-A

  5   16    1  

  2   19    1-A

  2   14    1-B

  2   28    3  

  6    8    5  

  2   16    1  

 39   10    1-A

 18    6    1  

  7    4   21  

 10    4    9  

  7   15    1  

 32    5    1  

  8   12   17  

  9   13    5  

 10   17   12  

 19   15    7  

 20   20    7-A

 21   10   10  

181



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Iseki+SF+200M+SF+230M+Tractors

